FISH LAKE TOWNSHIP



2170 Brunswick Road Harris, MN 55032

(651) 674-7709 www.fishlaketownship.com

March 12, 2024 Annual Meeting Minutes

Andrea Nekowitsch, Clerk, called the meeting to order at 8:05 PM, all in attendance stood and recited the pledge of allegiance. The town officers were then introduced. There were 10 people in attendance.

Clerk Nekowitsch served as Moderator and stated the order of business for the meeting.

Commissioner Dan Dahlberg updated the residents on the latest news from the county commissioners.

Motion made by Gary Guse, Jr. and seconded by Deb Guse to waive the reading and approve the 2023 annual meeting minutes as presented. Motion carries unanimously.

The Board of Audit report was read aloud by Clerk Nekowitsch.

Levy Discussion

The proposed levy for 2025 was discussed with those in attendance.

Motion made by Cindy Carlson and seconded by Gary Guse Sr. to approve the 2025 Fish Lake Township Levy in the amount of \$1,214,00. Motion carries unanimously.

General Discussion

There was no general discussion.

Set date and time for next annual meeting

Motion made by Gary Guse, Sr. and seconded by Cindy Carlson. to set the 2025 annual meeting for the 2nd Tuesday in March 2025 at the Fish Lake Township Hall beginning at 8:05 p.m., Motion carries unanimously.

_	_	_		
Δ	ч	i٨	ш	rn

Motion made by Gary Guse, Jr. and seconded by Gary Guse, Sr. adjourn. Motion passed.						
Election Results: 50 Votes Cast Jim Thill 49 Corey Johnson 1 (write-in)						
Board Member Signature	Date Clerk Signature	Date				